
Section 14.440  Dropping Objects from Aircraft

a)	No person, while operating or riding in any type of aircraft, shall cause to be dropped any object used to publicize or advertise any product, service, activity, or event; including circulars, posters, handbills, or other advertising matter.

b)	No person, owner, or lessee, while operating or riding in any type of aircraft, may cause to be dropped any other object, unless he or she applies for and receives a dropping permit from the Division.  Permit forms can be obtained by contacting the Division.

1)	The completed permit form must be received at least 14 days prior to the date of the scheduled drop.

2)	The permit form must specify the name and address of the person who will be authorized to make the drop, as well as the date, time, and place for the drop and the object to be dropped. 

3)	Approval is contingent upon whether the drop will constitute a safety hazard.  If approved, the permit will be mailed to the person making the request before the day of the scheduled drop.  (See Section 43(b) of the Act.)

c)	This Section does not prohibit the otherwise lawful use of aircraft for agricultural applications, fire suppression, or pest control.  The operator of an aircraft engaging in aerial applications shall carry on his or her person a permit issued by the Illinois Department of Agriculture. (See Section 43(b) of the Act.)
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